WHEREAS, the Agreement is scheduled to expire on December 31, 2022, with four (4) eligible 

annual renewals remaining; and 

WHEREAS, the Village and RES both desire to enter into a second renewal term as provided 

for in the Agreement attached as Exhibit "A" hereto, in an amount not to exceed Seventy-five 

Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). 

PROJECT AGREEMENT 

Between 

ISLAMORADA, VILLAGE OF ISLANDS 

And 

E Sciences, INC. 

For 

Water Quality and Benthic Vegetation Monitoring in Village Canals 

This Project Agreement between ISLAMORADA, VILLAGE OF ISLANDS (hereinafter referred